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English 3

Please read and comply 
with these instructions prior 

to the initial operation of your appliance. 
Retain these operating instructions for 
future reference or for subsequent pos-
sessors.

Inform your dealer immediately if 
there is any transport damage.
Completely remove the accessories 
from the carton.
The suction unit is not suitable for 
sucking up hazardous dusts as as-
bestos. Please consult your Kärcher 
branch or your Kärcher dealer with 
regard to such applications.
Only operate the suction unit from a 
suitable socket outlet with earthing 
contact. Refer to the Technical data 
for the necessary main fuse.

When using an electrical appliance, ba-
sic precautions should always be follo-
wed, including the following:This 
vacuum is intended forcommercial use.
1 DISCONNECT VACUUM CLEA-

NER FROM POWER CIRCUIT befo-
re removing the cover, performing 
maintenance work, and when not in 
use.

2 DO NOT LEAVE appliance when 
plugged in.

3 ALWAYS CHECK THE POWER 
SUPPLY CORD for damage or signs 
of any aging before each use.

4 DO NOT PULL OR CARRY VACU-
UM CLEANER BY CORD. Do not 
close door on cord or pull cord 
around sharp edges.

5 KEEP CORD AWAY FROM HEAT 
AND OIL. Do not leave cord lying 
around after job is complete. It can 
become a tripping hazard.

6 DO NOT RUN VACUUM OVER 
CORD.

7 TURN SWITCH TO OFF before un-
plugging power supply cord.

8 DO NOT UNPLUG BY PULLING 
CORD. To unplug, grasp plug, not 
cord.

9 DO NOT GRASP PLUG WITH WET 
HANDS.

10 A DAMAGED CORD OR PLUG 
should only be replaced by an autho-
rized service center representative. 
DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REPAIR 
POWER CORD.

11 TO AVOID SHOCK, do not expose 
to rain. Store indoors.

12 USE ONLY AS RECOMMENDED 
BY THIS MANUAL. Use only with re-
commended attachments.

13 KEEP HAIR, CLOTHING, LOOSE 
JEWELRY, FINGERS and all parts 
of the body away from openings and 
moving parts.

14 DO NOT BLOCK OR OBSTRUCT 
OPENINGS. Keep openings free of 
lint, hair, dust, and anything that re-
stricts air flow.

15 DO NOT PICK UP ANYTHING 
THAT IS BURNING, smoldering, or 
smoking such as matches, cigaret-
tes, or hot ashes.

16 DO NOT USE TO VACUUM COM-
BUSTIBLE EXPLOSIVE MATERI-
ALS, such as coal, grain, and other 
finely divided combustible material.

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS

READ ALL INSTRUC-
TIONS BEFORE USING 
THIS MACHINE.
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17 DO NOT USE TO VACUUM COM-
BUSTIBLE, hazardous, toxic, or car-
cinogenic materials, including 
gasoline, diesel fuel, acetone, paint 
thinner, heating oils, undiluted acids 
and solvents, pesticide,and asbe-
stos.

18 USE RECOMMENDED FILTERS 
when vacuuming drywall materials.

19 DO NOT USE WITHOUT FILTER 
and/or dust bag in proper place.

20 DO NOT ALLOW VACUUM CLEA-
NER TO BE USED AS A TOY. Keep 
children away from Vacuum Clea-
ner.

21 DO NOT LEAVE UNATTENDED 
while Vacuum Cleaner is running.

22 DO NOT USE IF CORD, PLUG, FIL-
TER, OR VACUUM CLEANER IS IN 
POOR CONDITION. If the Vacuum 
Cleaner has been dropped, dama-
ged, exposed to weather, or dropped 
into water; have it checked by an au-
thorized service .

23 ALWAYS USE EYE PROTECTION 
when operating Vacuum Cleaner.

24 USE EXTRA CAUTION when opera-
ting on stairs.

25 STAY ALERT! Do not use Vacuum 
Cleaner when you are tired or under 
the influence of drugs, alcohol or 
medication.

In a double-insulated appliance, two sy-
stems of insulation are provided instead 
of grounding. No grounding means is 
provided on a double-insulated ap-
pliance, nor should a means for ground-
ing be added to the appliance. Servicing 
a double-insulated appliance requires 
extreme care and knowledge of the sy-
stem, and should be done only by qua-
lified service personnel. Replacement 
parts for a double-insulated appliance 
must be identical to the parts they repla-
ce.

SAVE THESE INSTRUC-
TIONS

This vacuum is inten-
ded for commercial use.

SAFETY INSTRUC-
TIONS

Servicing of double-in-
sulated appliances
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Lisez attentivement ce 
mode d’emploi avant la pre-

mière utilisation de l’appareil et respec-
tez les conseils y figurant. Conservez ce 
mode d’emploi pour une utilisation ul-
térieure ou un éventuel repreneur de 
votre matériel.

En cas de dommages dus au trans-
port, veuillez en informer immédia-
ment votre revendeur.
Sortir tous les accessoires du car-
ton.
L’aspirateur ne convient pas pour 
aspirer des poussières nocvives 
comme p. ex. l’amiante. Pour de tel-
les applications, veuillez vous adres-
ser à votre représentation Kärcher 
ou à votre revendeur Kärcher.
Ne brancher l’ aspirateur qu’à une 
prise de courant de sécurité confor-
me. Fusible nécessaire, voir les ca-
ractéristiques techniques.

Lorsque vous utilisez un appareil élec-
trique, vous devez prendre certains pré-
cautions de base, dont la suivante: Cet 
aspirateur est concu pour l’usage pro-
fessionnel.
1 DÉBRANCHER L’ASPIRATEUR 

avant d’enlever le couvercle, d’effec-
tuer tout entretien et lorsqu’il n’est 
pas utilisé.

2 Ne laissez pas l’appareil sans sur-
veillance tant qu’il est branché.

3 TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE LE 
CORDON D’ALlMENTATlON n’est 
ni vieilli, ni abîmé‚ avant chaque usa-
ge.

4 NE PAS TRANSPORTER L’ASPI-
RATEUR OU LE TIRER PAR LE 
CORDON. Ne pas fermer de portes 
sur le cordon ou faire passer celui-ci 
sur des bords tranchants.

5 NE PAS METTRE LE CORDON À 
LA CHALEUR OU DANS DE L’HUI-
LE. Ne pas laisser le cordon traîner 
par terre après la fin du travail. Il 
pourrait provoquer une chute.

6 NE PAS PASSER L’ASPIRATEUR 
SUR LE CORDON. 

7 METTRE L’INTERRUPTEUR SUR 
avant de débrancher l’appareil.

8 NE PASTIRER SUR LE CORDON 
POUR DÈBRANCHER l’appareil. Ti-
rer sur la prise.

9 NE PAS SAISIR LA PRISE AVEC 
DES MAINS MOUILLÉES.

10 SI LE CORDON OU LA PRISE EST 
ABÎMÉ, le faire remplacer par un 
agent d’un centre de service agréé 
uniquement.NE PAS ESSAYER DE 
RÉPARER SOI-MÊME.

11 POUR ÉVITER TOUT CHOC ÉLEC-
TRIQUE, ne pas laisser l’appareil 
sous la pluie. Le stocker à l’intérieur.

12 ÉLOIGNER LES CHEVEUX, LES 
VÊTEMENTS, LES BIJOUX FLOT-
TANTS, LES DOIGTS et toutes les 
parties du corps des ouvertures et 
des pièces mobiles.

13 ÉLOIGNER LES CHEVEUX, LES 
VÊTEMENTS, LES BIJOUX FLOT-
TANTS, LES DOIGTS et toutes les 
parties du corps des ouvertures et 
des pièces mobiles

RÈGLES IMPORTAN-
TES

OBSERVEZ LES 
POINTS SUIVANTS 
AVANT LA MISE EN 
SERVICE DE L’ASPIRA-
TEUR.
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14 NE PAS FERMER OU OBSTRUER 
LES OUVERTURES. Enlever les 
peluches, cheveux, poussières et 
tout ce qui pourrait gêner le passage 
de l’air.

15 NE PAS ASPIRER D’OBJETS EN 
FEU, rougissants ou dégageant de 
la fumée tels que des allumettes, 
des cigarettes ou des cendres chau-
des.

16 NE PAS ASPIRER DE MATÉRIAUX 
COMBUSTIBLES EXPLOSIFS, tels 
que charbon, grains et autres ma-
tériaux combustibles finement divi-
sés.

17 NE PAS ASPIRER DE MATÉRIAUX 
COMBUSTIBLES, dangereux, to-
xiques ou cancérigènes comme l’es-
sence, le gas-oil, l’acétone, les 
diluants à peinture, le fuel dome-
stique, les acides et les solvants non 
dilués, les pesticides et l’amiante.

18 UTILISER LES FILTRES RECOM-
MANDÉS pour aspirer les solides.

19 NE BRANCHER L’ASPIRATEUR 
QUE SUR UNE PRISE PROPRE-
MENT RELIÉE À LA TERRE. Voir 
les consignes de raccordement à la 
terre.

20 INTERDIRE DE JOUER AVEC 
L’ASPIRATEUR. En tenir les enfants 
éloignés.

21 NE PAS LAISSER L’ASPIRATEUR 
SANS SURVEILLANCE pendant le 
fonctionnement.

22 NE PAS L’UTILISER SI LE 
CORDON, LA PRISE, LE FILTRE 
OU L’ASPIRATEUR EST EN MAU-
VAIS ÉTAT. Si l’aspirateur est tom-
bé, a été abîmé, a été exposé‚ aux 
intempéries ou est tombé dans de 
l’eau, fe faire vérifier par un agent de 
service 

23 TOUJOURS PORTER UNE PRO-
TECTION OCULAIRE lors de l’utili-
sation de l’aspirateur.

24 REDOUBLER DE PRUDENCE  
pour l’utilisation dans un escalier.

25 RESTER VIGILANT! Ne pas utiliser 
l’aspirateur quand on est fatigué ou 
aprés avoir pris de la drogue, de l’al-
cool ou des médicaments.

Dans un appareil à double isolation, 
deux isolations distinctes remplace-
ment la mise à la terre. L’appareil à 
double isolation n’est pourvu d’aucun 
dispositif de mise à la terre et un tel dis-
positif ne doit pas être ajouté. L’entreti-
en d’un appareil à double isolation 
dermande beaucoup de soins ainsi 
qu’une bonne connaissance du systè-
me et net devrait être effectué que par 
un technicien d’entretien qualifié. 
Les pièces de rechange d’un appareil à 
double isolation doivent être identiques 
aux pièces originales.

CONSERVEZ CES IN-
STRUCTIONS

Cet aspirateur est con-
cu pour l’usage profes-
sionnel. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCU-
RITÉ

ENTRETIEN DES AP-
PAREILS À DOUBLE-
ISOLATION
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Antes de poner en marcha 
por primera vez el aparato, 

lea el presente manual de instrucciones 
y siga las instrucciones que figuran en 
el mismo. Conserve estas instrucciones 
para su uso posterior o para propietari-
os ulteriores.

Si al desembalar el aparato compro-
bara Vd. algún daño o desperfecto 
en el mismo atribuible al transporte, 
rogamos se dirija inmediatamente al 
Distribuidor en donde adquirió el 
aparato.
Extraiga la totalidad de las piezas y 
accessorios del aparato que se en-
cuentran en el recipiente del mismo 
o en la caja de cartón del embalaje.
El aparato no es aspropiado para la 
aspiración de polvos nocivos para la 
salud, como por ejemplo amianto. 
Para este tipo de aplicaciones de-
berá ponerse en contacto con su 
Distribuidor o la Delegación Nacio-
nal de Kärcher.
El aspirador sólo se deberá conectar 
a tomas de corriente instaladas cor-
rectamente y provistas de una pue-
sta a tierra reglamentaria. Los datos 
necesarios para el fusible de la red 
figuran en el apartado <<Caracterí-
sticas Técnicas>>.

En caso de utilizar herramientas eléctri-
cas acopladas al aparato, deberán ob-
servarse estrictamente todas las 
normas de seguridad básicas, a fin de 
prevenir cualquier riesgo de incendio, 
descargas eléctricas o daños o lesiones 
del personal encargado de manipular 
los mismos:Esta aspiradora está 
diseñada para uso comercial.
1 DESCONECTE LA ASPIRADORA 

DEL CIRCUITO DE ALIMENTA-
CIÓN antes de quitar la tapa, antes 
de realizar trabajo de mantenimiento 
y cuando no la esté utilizando.

2 NO DEJAR EL APARATO sin vi-
gilancia, mientras esté enchufado.

3 SIEMPRE VERIFIQUE QUE EL CA-
BLE ELECTRICO no esté dañado o 
desperfecto antes de usar la Aspira-
dora.

4 NO TIRE (Jale) O LLEVE LA ASPI-
RADORA POR EL CABLE ELEC-
TRICO. Tampoco debe pellizcarlo 
con una puerta o estirarlo por ningún 
canto (borde) agudo.

5 NO EXPONGA EL CABLE A LO CA-
LIENTE NI A ACEITES. Para preve-
nir un tropiezo, no deje el cable 
suelto después de usarlo.

6 NO PASE LA ASPIRADORA POR 
ENCIMA DEL CABLE DE ALIMEN-
TACIÓN.

7 PONGA EL SELECTOR EN LA PO-
SICION DE <<OFF>> antes de 
desenchufar la Aspiradora.

8 NO DESENCHUFE EL CABLE DE 
UN TIRON (Jalón). Para desenchuf-
arla agarre la ciavqa (enchufe) no el 
cable.

9 NO AGARRE LA CLAVIJA 
(ENCHUFE) CON LAS MANOS 
MOJADAS.

ADVERTENCIAS IM-
PORTANTES

ANTES DE LA PRIMERA 
PUESTA EN MARCHA 
DEL APARATO DE-
BERÁN OBSERVARSE 
LOS SIGUIENTES PUN-
TOS.
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10 EL CABLE ELECTRICO (O LA CLA-
VIJA) sólo de be ser reemplazado 
por un representante de un Centro 
de Servicio Autorizado. SE NINGU-
NA MANERA DEBE INTENTAR LA 
REPARACION DEL CABLE ELEC-
TRICO.

11 PARA PREVENIR CHOQUES 
ELECTRICOS, no exponga la herra-
mienta a la lluvia. Guárdela en un lu-
ger seco.

12 SOLO USE LA ASPIRADORA 
COMO ESTA RECOMENDADO EN 
ESTE MANUAL. También use úni-
camente los accesorios recomenda-
dos.

13 MANTENGA ALEJADOS EL CA-
BELLO (PELO), ROPA, ALHAJAS 
SUELTAS, DEDOS o cualquier otra 
parte del cuerpo, de las aberturas y 
partes móviles de la máquina.

14 NO CUBRA NI OBSTRUYA LAS 
ABERTURAS. Mantenga las aber-
turas libres de pelusa, pelo, polvo y 
cualquier cosa que limite la circula-
ción del aire.

15 NO ASPIRE NINGUNA COSA QUE 
SE ESTE QUEMANDO, ardiendo 
sin llama o echando humo, tal como 
cigarrillos (cigarros), fósforos (ceril-
los) o cenizas calientes.

16 NO ASPIRE MATERIALES COM-
BUSTIBLES O EXPLOSIVOS, tal 
como carbón de piedra, cereales (o 
su polvo) u otra sustancia fina y 
combustible.

17 NO ASPIRE MATERIALES COM-
BUSTIBLES, peligrosos, tóxicos o 
carcinógenos por ejemplo: gasolina, 
gasoil (petróleo para diesel), aceto-
na, diluente para pintura, aceite 
combustible, ácidos y disolventes no 

diluidos, pesticidas y amianto (asbe-
sto).

18 USE LOS FILTROS RECOMENDA-
DOS para limpiar (aspirar) materia-
les de paredes en seco o paneles de 
yeso.

19 NO OPERE LA ASPIRADORA SIN 
FILTRO ni sin instalar la bolsa de 
polvo.

20 NO DEJE QUE LA ASPIRADORA 
SEA USADA COMO JUGUETE. No 
permita que se acerquen niños a la 
Aspiradora.

21 NO DEJE LA ASPIRADORA EN 
MARCHA sin personal para cuidar-
la.

22 NO OPERE LA MAQUINA SI EL 
CABLE, EL ENCHUFE (La Clavija), 
EL FILTRO O LA PROPIA ASPIRA-
DORA ESTA EN MALA CONDICI-
ON. Si la Aspiradora se ha caído o 
ha sido dañada o expuesta a la in-
temperie o si se ha caído en el agua, 
mándela o llévela a un representan-
te de servicio autorizado para que el 
mismo verifique su funcionamiento.

23 SIEMPRE USE PROTECCION 
PARA LOS OJOS cuando opere la 
Aspiradora.

24 USE EXTREMA PRECAUCION al 
limpiar escaleras.

25 MANTENGASE ALERTA! No use la 
Aspiradora cuando esté cansado o 
bajo la influencia de medicación, al-
cohol o drogas.

GUARDE ESTAS IN-
STRUCCIONES

Esta aspiradora está 
diseñada para uso co-
mercial.
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Un aparato dotado de doble aislamiento 
incorpora dos sistemas de aislamiento 
en lugar de la puesta a tierra. Es decir, 
los equipos dotatos de doble aislamien-
to no incorporan ningún conductor ni 
dispositivo de puesta a tierra ni hay que 
acoplar a dicionalmente a los mismos 
una puesta a tierra. Los trabajos de 
mantenimiento de un equipo dotado de 
un sistema de doble aislamiento requie-
ren unos conocimientos particularmen-
te amplios y completos de dicho 
dispositivo y del aparato en cuestión, 
debiendo ser ejecutados exclusivamen-
te por personal especializado del Ser-
vicio Técnico Postventa Oficial. 
En caso de tener que sustituir piezas o 
componentes defectuosos del sistema 
de doble aislamiento, las piezas de re-
puesto deberán ser idénticas a las pie-
zas defectuosas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE 
SEGURIDAD

Mantenimiento de los 
equipos dotados de do-
ble aislamiento
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120 V / 1~ 60 Hz

10 m (6.649-352)
SJT 2/18 AWG

64 dB(A)

I max: 9,5 A

10 l

max. 61 l/s

max. 25,1 kPa (251 mbar)

355 mm x 310 mm x 
385 mm

6,0 kg

[V~]

EN 60704-2-1

C-DN / C-ID
32 mm

II

max. +40 °C
Umgebungstemperatur, 
Ambient temperature, 
Température ambiante
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AE Karcher FZE, P.O. Box 17416, Jebel Ali Free Zone (South), 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates,

+971 4 886-1177, www.kaercher.com

AT Alfred Kärcher Ges.m.b.H., Lichtblaustraße 7, 1220 Wien, 
+43-1-25060-0, www.kaercher.at

AU Kärcher Pty. Ltd., 40 Koornang Road, Scoresby VIC 3179, 
Victoria,

+61-3-9765-2300, www.karcher.com.au

BE Kärcher N.V., Industrieweg 12, 2320 Hoogstraten,
+32-3-340 07 11, www.karcher.be

BR Kärcher Indústria e Comércio Ltda., Av. Professor 
Benedicto Montenegro no 419, Betel, Paulínia  -  Estado de Sao 
Paulo, CEP 13.140-000

+55-19-3884-9100, www.karcher.com.br

CA Kärcher Canada Inc., 6535 Millcreek Road, Unit 67, 
Mississauga, ON, L5N 2M2,

+1-905-672-8233, www.karcher.ca

CH Kärcher AG, Industriestrasse, 8108 Dällikon, Kärcher SA, 
Croix du Péage, 1029 Villars-Ste-Croix,

0844 850 864, www.kaercher.ch

CN Kärcher (Shanghai) Cleaning Systems, Co., Ltd., Part F, 
2nd Floor, Building 17, No. 33, XI YA Road, Waigaogiao Free 
Trade, Pudong, Shanghai, 200131

+86-21 5076 8018, www.karcher.cn

CZ Kärcher spol. s r.o., Modletice c.p. 141, CZ-251 01 Ricany,   
+420/323/606 014, www.kaercher.cz

DE Alfred Kärcher Vertriebs-GmbH, Friedrich-List-Straße 4, 
71364 Winnenden,

+49-7195/903-0, www.kaercher.de

DK Kärcher Rengøringssystemer A/S, Helge Nielsens Allë 7 A, 
8723 Løsning,

+45-70206667, www.karcher.dk

ES Kärcher, S.A., Pol. Industrial Font del Radium, Calle Josep 
Trueta, 6-7, 08403 Granollers (Barcelona),

+34-902 17 00 68, www.karcher.es

F Kärcher S.A.S., 5, avenue des Coquelicots, Z.A. des Petits 
Carreaux, 94865 Bonneuil-sur-Marne,

+33-1-4399-6770, www.karcher.fr

FI Kärcher OY, Yrittäjäntie 17, 01800 Klaukkala,
+358-207 413 600, www.karcher.fi

GB Kärcher (U.K.) Ltd., Kärcher House, Beaumont Road, 
Banbury, Oxon OX16 1TB,

+44-1295-752-000, www.karcher.co.uk

GR Kärcher Cleaning Systems A.E., 31-33, Nikitara str. & 
Konstantinoupoleos str., 136 71 Aharnes,

+30-210-2316-153, www.karcher.gr

HK Kärcher Limited, Unit 10, 17/F., Apec Plaza, 49 Hoi Yuen 
Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon,

++(852)-2357-5863, www.karcher.com.hk

HU Kärcher Hungaria KFT, Tormásrét ut 2., (Vendelpark), 2051 
Biatorbagy,

+36-23-530-64-0, www.kaercher.hu

I Kärcher S.p.A., Via A. Vespucci 19, 21013 Gallarate (VA),
+39-848-998877, www.karcher.it

IE Kärcher Limited (Ireland), 12 Willow Business Park, Nangor 
Road, Dublin 12,

(01) 409 7777, www.kaercher.ie

JP Kärcher (Japan) Co., Ltd., Irene Kärcher Building, No. 2, 
Matsusaka-Daira 3-chome, Taiwa-cho, Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi 
981-3408,

+81-22-344-3140, www.karcher.co.jp

KR Karcher Co. Ltd. (South Korea), 2nd Floor , Youngjae 
Building, 50-1, 51-1, Sansoo-dong, Mapo-ku, Seoul 121-060,

+82-2-322 6598, www.karcher.co.kr

MX Karcher México, SA de CV, Av. Gustavo Baz Sur No. 29-C, 
Col. Naucalpan Centro, Naucalpan, Edo. de México, C.P. 53000 
México,

+52-55-5357-04-28, www.karcher.com.mx

MY Karcher Cleaning Systems Sdn. Bhd., 71 & 73 Jalan TPK 2/
8, Taman Perindustrian Kinrara, Seksyen 2, 47100 Puchong, 
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia,

+603 8073 3000, www.karcher.com.my

NL Kärcher B.V., Postbus 474, 4870 AL Etten-Leur,
0900-33 666 33, www.karcher.nl

NO Kärcher AS, Stanseveien 31, 0976 Oslo, Norway,
+47 815 20 600, www.karcher.no

NZ Karcher Limited, 12 Ron Driver Place, East Tamaki, 
Auckland, New Zealand,

+64 (9) 274-4603, www.karcher.co.nz

PL Kärcher Sp. z o.o., Ul. Stawowa 140, 31-346 Kraków,
+48-12-6397-222, www.karcher.pl

RO Karcher Romania srl, Sos. Odaii 439, Sector 1, RO-013606 
BUKAREST,

+40 37 2709001, www.kaercher.ro

RU Karcher Ltd. Service Center, Leningradsky avenue, 68, 
Building 2, Moscow, 125315

+7-495 789 90 76, www.karcher.ru

SE Kärcher AB, Tagenevägen 31, 42502 Hisings-Kärra,
+46 (0)31-577 300, www.karcher.se

SGP Karcher South East Asia Pte. Ltd., 5 Toh Guan Road East, 
#01-00 Freight Links Express Distripark, Singapore 608831,

+65-6897-1811, www.karcher.com.sg

SK Kärcher Slovakia, s.r.o., Beniakova 2, SK-94901 NITRA,
+421 37 6555 798, www.kaercher.sk

TR Kärcher Servis Ticaret A.S., 9 Eylül Mahallesi, 307 Sokak 
No. 6, Gaziemir / Izmir,

+90-232-252-0708, +90-232-251-3578,  www.karcher.com.tr

TW Karcher Limited, 7/F, No. 66, Jhongijheng Rd., Sinjhuang 
City, Taipei County 24243, Taiwan,

+886-2-2991-5533, +886-800-666-825, www.karcher.com.tw

UA Kärcher TOV, Kilzeva doroga, 9, 03191 Kiew,
+380 44 594 7575, www.karcher.com.ua

USA To locate your local dealer please visit our web site at
http://www.karchercommercial.com or call us at 888.805.9852 

ZA Kärcher (Pty) Ltd., 144 Kuschke Street, Meadowdale, 
Edenvale, 1614,

+27-11-574-5360, www.karcher.co.za



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




